To Receive your Award Check, follow these steps:
If attending Convention:

1. Write a thank you note on an FFA branded card. These will be provided onsite at the Thank you Station located near the Registration booth during Convention. Students are able to take as many notes as needed for their sponsored

2. Provide the written thank you note with a stamp on the upper right-hand corner to the volunteers at the Thank You Station. Do not shut your Thank You note envelope.
3. Fill out the information requested on the tablet provided at the Thank You Station to confirm your details. Volunteers will then provide your Award Check.
4. Any students or chapters who did not receive their Awards Checks at Convention will have until October 1, 2023 to follow the steps under "If not attending Convention." Any unclaimed checks will be forfeited following this deadline.

If not attending Convention:

1. Write a thank you note on an FFA branded card. If you need cards, please email awards@wisconsinffafoundation.org to receive them via mail.
2. Take a photo of your Thank You note and email to awards@wisconsinffafoundation.org

3. Mail the Thank You note to the specified donor, sponsor, or partner.

4. Any students or chapters who did not receive their Awards Checks at Convention will have until October 1, 2024. Any unclaimed checks will be forfeited following this deadline.

Misc Awards and Programs

Program

State FFA Degree Program & Luncheon
Star Farmer

Star in Agriscience

Star in Agricultural Placement
Star in Agribusiness
Agriscience Fair

Food for America Program
Blue Jacket Legacy Fund

Blue Jacket Legacy Fund

Blue Jacket Legacy Fund
Scrapbook Contest - Digital

Change Lives - Teach Ag Ed
Chapter Membership Growth Award
Honored Adults Dinner and Awards
Leadership Workshop and Dinner
National Chapter Award Program
PRIDE Membership Program

Safe Tractor Operation Contest
School Officials Program

State Convention Advisor Reception
State Convention Band and Choir
State Convention Delegate Reception
State Convention Service Activities

Proficiency Area

Proficiency - Agricultural Communications

Proficiency - Agricultural Education

Proficiency - Agricultural Mechanics Design & Fabrication
Proficiency - Agricultural Mechanics Repair & Maintenance (E)
Proficiency - Agricultural Mechanics Repair & Maintenance (P)
Proficiency - Agricultural Processing

Partner Name
Renk Seed
Compeer Financial
CHS Foundation
Compeer Financial
CHS Foundation
Agriscience Partner

Wisconsin Farm Bureau Foundation
Crystal Farms Dairy Co

2020-21 State Officer Team
2021-22 State Officer Team

Four Hands Holstein

For these programs, please address your thank you note as "Dear State Convention Partner," and follow the guide provided in the State Convention Partner Thank

Do not address the envelope - simply provide your Thank You note to the Wisconsin FFA Foundation at the Thank You Note Station before or during the State

Partner Name
broadhead
Convention Partners
Case [H

Case [H

CNH Capital
Convention Partners

Envelope Salutation Address Line 1

Mr. Jeff Renk 6809 Wilburn Rd
Ms. Melanie Olson PO Box 1219
Ms. Jillian Otterness 5500 Cenex Dr
Ms. Melanie Olson PO Box 1219

5500 Cenex Dr
50851 East St

Ms. Jillian Otterness
Ms. Amelia Hayden

Mr. John Hromyak PO Box 5550

Kaci Larson 660 France Ave S, Ste 300
Mr. Joseph Schleis E656 County Rd J

Mr. Ben Styer E2850 State Rd 72

Mr. and Mrs. Dado 821 75th St

Convention Partners Sponsor These Areas
You Note Template document.

FFA Convention,

Proficiency Partners

Envelope Salutation Address Line 1
Mr. Ed Peck
1241 John Q Hammons Dr
621 State Street

621 State Street

5729 Washington ave

1241 John Q Hammons Dr

Ms. Rebecca Ivey
Ms. Rebecca Ivey
Ms. Kristi Lange

950 John Nolen Dr, Suite 190

City

Sun Prairie
Lakeville

Inver Grove Heights
Lakeville

Inver Grove Heights
Osseo

Madison

Edina

Denmark
Menomonie

Amery

City
Madison
Madison
Racine
Racine
Racine
Madison

State
WI
MN
MN
MN
MN
WI
WI
MN
WI
WI
WI

State
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

Zip
53590
55044
53590
55044
55077
54758
53705
55435
54208
54751
54001

Zip
53713
53717
53402
53402
53406
53717



Proficiency - Agricultural Sales (E)

Proficiency - Agricultural Sales (P)

Proficiency - Agricultural Services

Proficiency - Agriscience Research-Animal Systems
Proficiency - Agriscience Research-Intergrated Systems
Proficiency - Agriscience Research-Plant Systems
Proficiency - Beef Production (E)

Proficiency - Beef Production (P)

Proficiency - Dairy Production (E)

Proficiency - Dairy Production (P)

Proficiency - Diversified Agricultural Production
Proficiency - Diversified Crop Production (E)
Proficiency - Diversified Crop Production (P)
Proficiency - Diversified Horticulture

Proficiency - Diversified Livestock

Proficiency - Environmental Science & Nat'l Resources
Proficiency - Equine Science (E)

Proficiency - Equine Science (P)

Proficiency - Fiber and Oil Crop Production
Proficiency - Food Service (Combined-State Only)
Proficiency - Forage Production

Proficiency - Forest Management

Proficiency - Fruit Production

Proficiency - Goat Production

Proficiency - Grain Production

Proficiency - Landscape Management

Proficiency - Nursery Operations

Proficiency - Organic Agriculture (Combined-State Only)
Proficiency - Outdoor Recreation

Proficiency - Poultry Production

Proficiency - Poultry Production

Proficiency - Service Learning

Proficiency - Sheep Production

Proficiency - Small Animal Production & Care
Proficiency - Specialty Animal Production
Proficiency - Specialty Crop Production
Proficiency - Swine Production (E)

Proficiency - Swine Production (P)

Proficiency - Turf Grass Management

Proficiency - Vegetable Production

Proficiency - Veterinary Science

Proficiency - Wildlife Production and Management
Proficiency - Wildlife Production and Management

CDE Area
CDE - Agricultural Communications
CDE - Agricultural Sales

Wyffels Hybrids

Direct Enterprises, Inc.

Dairyland Seed Co., Inc.

Elkhorn FFA Alumni

Wisconsin Public Service
Convention Partners

Wisconsin Cattlemen's Association
American Foods Group

Crystal Farms Dairy Co

Four Hands Holstein

Convention Partners

Wisconsin Agri-Business Association
Convention Partners

Ambherst FFA Alumni
Convention Partners

Wisconsin Public Service
Marshfield FFA Alumni

Edward J. Okray Foundation, Inc.
Convention Partners

Section 8 FFA Alumni Affiliates
Kuhn North America, Inc.
Convention Partners

Convention Partners

LaClare Farms / KIDFARM LLC
Kuhl Equipment, LLC
Convention Partners

Convention Partners

Organic Valley/CROPP Cooperative, Inc.

Convention Partners
Louis & Sandra Arrington
Pilgrim's

Convention Partners

Big Sky Suffolks

MALI Animal Health
Convention Partners
Convention Partners
Wisconsin Pork Association
Convention Partners
Convention Partners
McCain Foods, Inc.
Convention Partners
Richard and Sue Schultz
Kenneth & Joyce Natzke

Mr. David Rolli

Mr. Dennis Tauchen
Mr. TJ Strachota
Mr. Derrick Papcke
Mr. Corey Kuchta

Ardel Quam

Mr. Steve Van Lannen
Ms. Kaci Larson

Mr. and Mrs. Dado

Mr. Tom Bressner
Aralda Bell

Mr. Corey Kuchta
Mr. Josh Sabo

Ms. Carol Okray

Ms. Rene Lehman & Ms. Traci Sumner
Ms. Jill Leitzen

17

Mr. Larry Hedrich
Ms. Janice Kuhl

17

Ms. Robin Connelly

M

17

. Dori Wegner
Mr. Kevin Bacon
Dr. Mark Anderson

Keri Retallick

Rodney Norquay

Mr. & Mrs. Schultz
Mrs. Natzke

CDE Partners

Partner Name
Case [H
Wyffles Hybrid

Envelope Salutation
Ms. Rebecca Ivey
Mr. David Rolli

W3969 Vista Ln

16545 Southpark Dr

PO Box 958

W7115 County Road A
2799 Holmgren Way

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
957 Liberty Dr Ste 201

500 S Washington St

660 France Ave S, Ste 300
821 75th St

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
2801 International Ln Ste 105
1241 John Q Hammons Dr
PO Box 204

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
2799 Holmgren Way

8670 County Road A

PO Box 489

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
127 Pine Tree Lane

1501 W 7th Ave

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
1241 John Q Hammons Dr
N3425 Harlow Rd

PO Box 80

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
1241 John Q Hammons Dr
1 Organic Way

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
1241 John Q Hammons Dr
502 W Main St

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
PO Box 214

PO Box 39

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
1241 John Q Hammons Dr
131 S Monroe St

1241 John Q Hammons Dr
1241 John Q Hammons Dr
10973 State Highway 54 E
1241 John Q Hammons Dr
1241 John Q Hammons Dr
1241 John Q Hammons Dr

Address Line 1
621 State Street
W3969 Vista Ln

Belleville
Westfield
West Bend
Elkhorn
Green Bay
Madison
Verona
Green Bay
Edina
Amery
Madison
Madison
Madison
Ambherst
Madison
Green Bay
Marshfield
Plover
Madison
Tola
Brodhead
Madison
Madison
Chilton
Granton
Madison
Madison
La Farge
Madison
Madison
Arcadia
Madison
Elliston
Spring Valley
Madison
Madison
Lancaster
Madison
Madison
Wisconsin Rapids
Madison
Madison
Madison

City
Racine
Belleville

WI
IN
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
MN
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
MT
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

State
WI
WI

53508
46074
53095
53121
54304
53717
53593
54301
55435
54001
53717
53704
53717
54406
53717
54304
54449
54467
53717
54945
53520
53717
53717
53014
54436
53717
53717
54639
53717
53717
54612
53717
59728
54767
53717
53717
53813
53717
53717
54494
53717
53717
53717

Zip
53402
53508



CDE - Agricultural Tech and Mechanical Systems CNH Industrial Capital Ms. Kristi Lange 5729 Washington ave Racine WI 53406
CDE - Agronomy United Cooperative Mrs. Samantha Schade N7160 Raceway Rd Beaver Dam WI 53916
CDE - Dairy Cattle Evaluation Associated Milk Producers Inc. Ms. Sarah Schmidt PO Box 455 New Ulm MN 56073
CDE - Dairy Cattle Evaluation FarmFirst Dairy Cooperative Ms. Sarah Sarbacker 4001 Nakoosa Trl, Suite 100 Madison WI 53714
CDE - Dairy Handling (Ind) Associated Milk Producers Inc. Ms. Sarah Schmidt PO Box 455 New Ulm MN 56073
CDE - Environmental & Natural Resources United Cooperative Mrs. Samantha Schade N7160 Raceway Rd Beaver Dam WI 53916
CDE - Farm Business Management GROWMARK, Inc. Ms. Karen Jones PO Boz 2500 Bloomington IL 61702
CDE - Floriculture Convention Partners 1241 John Q Hammons Dr Madison WI 53717
CDE - Food Science & Technology Brakebush Brothers Inc. Mr. Russell Schieber N4993 6th Dr Westfield WI 53964
CDE - Forestry Convention Partners 1241 John Q Hammons Dr Madison WI 53717
CDE - Horse Evaluation Convention Partners 1241 John Q Hammons Dr Madison WI 53717
CDE - Land & Soil Judging Jerry Steiner and Denise Bertrand Family Mr. Jerry Steiner 1886 Nobles Mill Rd Darlington MD 21034
CDE - Livestock Evaluation Wisconsin National Farmers Organization Mr. Don Hamm N5541 Miranda Way Fond Du Lac WI 54937
CDE - Meat Evaluation & Technology Wisconsin Association of Meat Producers Mr. Phil Schmidt 208 Martinson St Westby WI 54667
CDE - Milk Quality & Products Foremost Farms Ms. Syd Linder E10889 Penny Ln Baraboo WI 53913
CDE - Nursey/Landscape Convention Partners 1241 John Q Hammons Dr Madison WI 53717
CDE - Poultry United Cooperative Mrs. Samantha Schade N7160 Raceway Rd Beaver Dam WI 53916
CDE - Veterinary Science Clinton FFA Alumni Mr. Larry Lader PO Box 69 Avalon WI 53505
CDE - Wildlife Convention Partners 1241 John Q Hammons Dr Madison WI 53717
LDE Partners
LDE Area Partner Name Envelope Salutation Address Line 1 City State Zip
LDE - Agricultural Issues Convention Partners 1241 John Q Hammons Dr Madison WI 53717
LDE - Conduct of Chapter Meetings Convention Partners 1241 John Q Hammons Dr Madison WI 53717
LDE - Creed Speaking Elkhorn FFA Alumni Mr. Derrick Papcke W7115 County Rd A Elkhorn WI 53121
LDE - Discussion Meet Wisconsin Farm Bureau Foundation Mr. John Hromyak PO Box 5550 Madison WI 53705
LDE - Employment Skills Kuhn North America, Inc Ms. Jill Leitzen 1501 W 7th Ave Broadhead WI 53520
LDE - Extemporaneous Public Speaking Convention Partners 1241 John Q Hammons Dr Madison WI 53717
LDE - Junior High Essay Convention Partners 1241 John Q Hammons Dr Madison WI 53717
LDE - Parliamentary Procedure De Forest FFA Alumni Ms. Joanne Meinholz 7502 Patton Rd DeForest WI 53532
LDE - Prepared Public Speaking Adams - Columbia Electric Cooperative ~ Ms. Heather Smith PO Box 70 Friendship WI 53934
LDE - Quiz Bowl Compeer Financial Ms. Melanie Olson PO Box 1219 Lakeville MN 55044
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